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RAP Project No. 2117-01                                                                                                             
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TOTAL BID $628,238.25 $638,753.64 $647,812.35 $709,528.96 $696,922.19

1 Mobilization 1 L.S. 60,000.00 60,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00 34,704.00 34,704.00 42,100.00 42,100.00 45,265.94 45,265.94

2 Clearing And Grubbing 0.16 ACRE 12,500.00 2,000.00 122,259.06 19,561.45 75,000.00 12,000.00 288,437.50 46,150.00 15,000.00 2,400.00

3 Removal of Structures And Obstructions 1 L.S. 8,500.00 8,500.00 9,420.07 9,420.07 9,860.00 9,860.00 17,600.00 17,600.00 8,000.00 8,000.00

4 Removing Guardrail 312.5 L.F. 14.00 4,375.00 6.77 2,115.63 6.00 1,875.00 4.00 1,250.00 5.00 1,562.50

5 Removing Guardrail Anchor 4 EACH 400.00 1,600.00 176.19 704.76 225.00 900.00 150.00 600.00 250.00 1,000.00

6 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul 430 C.Y. 24.00 10,320.00 26.40 11,352.00 47.00 20,210.00 35.00 15,050.00 25.00 10,750.00

7 Select Borrow Incl. Haul 1,500 TON 24.00 36,000.00 27.36 41,040.00 28.50 42,750.00 27.50 41,250.00 20.00 30,000.00

8 Embankment Compaction 350 C.Y. 4.00 1,400.00 6.66 2,331.00 8.00 2,800.00 14.50 5,075.00 8.00 2,800.00

9 Ditch Excavation Incl. Haul 15 C.Y. 36.00 540.00 32.33 484.95 75.00 1,125.00 67.00 1,005.00 20.00 300.00

10 Channel Excavation Incl. Haul 50 C.Y. 36.00 1,800.00 21.53 1,076.50 82.00 4,100.00 70.00 3,500.00 35.00 1,750.00

11 Strembed Sediment 238 TON 62.00 14,756.00 32.24 7,673.12 40.00 9,520.00 65.00 15,470.00 70.00 16,660.00

12 Streambed Boulder One Man 300 EACH 12.00 3,600.00 70.43 21,129.00 42.00 12,600.00 35.00 10,500.00 185.00 55,500.00

13 Schedule A Culv. Pipe 18 In. Diam. 138 L.F. 42.00 5,796.00 56.43 7,787.34 58.00 8,004.00 58.00 8,004.00 50.00 6,900.00

14 Precast Reinf. Conc. Split Box Culvert 1 L.S. 180,000.00 180,000.00 215,507.42 215,507.42 162,100.00 162,100.00 190,620.00 190,620.00 150,000.00 150,000.00

15 Temporary Stream Diversion 1 L.S. 20,000.00 20,000.00 43,305.36 43,305.36 28,000.00 28,000.00 24,000.00 24,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00

16 Streambed Mix 488 TON 52.00 25,376.00 30.15 14,713.20 56.00 27,328.00 78.50 38,308.00 70.00 34,160.00

17 Cascade Mix 215 TON 60.00 12,900.00 30.15 6,482.25 57.00 12,255.00 91.00 19,565.00 80.00 17,200.00

18 Catch Basin Type 2, 60 In. Diam. 1 EACH 4,500.00 4,500.00 2,111.33 2,111.33 5,350.00 5,350.00 5,280.00 5,280.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

19 Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul 1,490 C.Y. 22.00 32,780.00 24.49 36,490.10 34.50 51,405.00 30.00 44,700.00 25.00 37,250.00

20 Crushed Surfacing Base Course 690 TON 32.00 22,080.00 30.15 20,803.50 33.00 22,770.00 33.50 23,115.00 20.00 13,800.00

21 Crushed Surfacing Top Course 150 TON 32.00 4,800.00 34.35 5,152.50 50.00 7,500.00 50.00 7,500.00 25.00 3,750.00

22 Shoulder Finishing 0.10 MILE 20,000.00 2,000.00 19,756.10 1,975.61 16,500.00 1,650.00 22,000.00 2,200.00 5,000.00 500.00

23 Planing Bituminous Pavement 75 S.Y. 75.00 5,625.00 14.95 1,121.25 57.00 4,275.00 22.00 1,650.00 50.00 3,750.00

24 HMA Cl. 3/8 In. PG 58H-22 Fiber Reinforced 195 TON 150.00 29,250.00 162.59 31,705.05 160.00 31,200.00 187.00 36,465.00 200.00 39,000.00

25 Erosion / Water Pollution Control 1 EST. 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

26 Seeding And Mulching 0.27 ACRE 9,500.00 2,565.00 2,540.93 686.05 3,630.00 980.10 8,148.00 2,199.96 10,000.00 2,700.00

27 Topsoil Type C 245 S.Y. 60.00 14,700.00 15.07 3,692.15 51.00 12,495.00 19.00 4,655.00 55.00 13,475.00

28 High Visibility Silt Fence 239 L.F. 6.00 1,434.00 5.31 1,269.09 7.00 1,673.00 4.00 956.00 5.00 1,195.00

29 Planting Mitigation Construction 1 L.S. 15,000.00 15,000.00 5,925.51 5,925.51 10,120.00 10,120.00 16,000.00 16,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

30 Beam Guardrail Type 31 - 8 ft. Long Post 206.25 L.F. 55.00 11,343.75 42.61 8,788.31 60.00 12,375.00 43.20 8,910.00 50.00 10,312.50

31 Beam Guardrail Type 31 18.75 L.F. 50.00 937.50 40.37 756.94 55.00 1,031.25 40.00 750.00 35.00 656.25

32 Beam Guardrail Type 31 Non-Flared Terminal 2 EACH 3,500.00 7,000.00 4,765.62 9,531.24 3,600.00 7,200.00 3,600.00 7,200.00 4,000.00 8,000.00

33 Beam Guardrail Type 31 Buried Terminal Type 2 75 L.F. 95.00 7,125.00 123.35 9,251.25 100.00 7,500.00 71.00 5,325.00 100.00 7,500.00

34 Beam Guardrail Anchor Type 10 1 EACH 1,500.00 1,500.00 2,018.38 2,018.38 1,300.00 1,300.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,850.00 1,850.00

35 Project Temporary Traffic Control 1 L.S. 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,013.76 20,013.76 5,500.00 5,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

36 Construction Signs Class A 311.5 S.F. 10.00 3,115.00 30.32 9,444.68 28.00 8,722.00 24.00 7,476.00 40.00 12,460.00

37 Structure Excavation Class B Incl. Haul 90 C.Y. 26.00 2,340.00 15.95 1,435.50 40.00 3,600.00 25.00 2,250.00 30.00 2,700.00

38 Gravel Backfill For Foundation Class A (Crushed Surfacing Base Course) 165 C.Y. 32.00 5,280.00 58.40 9,636.00 75.00 12,375.00 60.00 9,900.00 35.00 5,775.00

39 Trimming And Cleanup 1 L.S. 7,500.00 7,500.00 3,611.39 3,611.39 3,700.00 3,700.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

40 Reimbursement For Third Party Damage 0 EST. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

41 Minor Change 1 CALC 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

42 SPCC Plan 1 L.S. 2,500.00 2,500.00 250.00 250.00 700.00 700.00 250.00 250.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

43 Mailbox Support Type 1 2 EACH 75.00 150.00 350.00 700.00 530.00 1,060.00 500.00 1,000.00 500.00 1,000.00

44 Plugging Existing Pipe 1 L.S. 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

45 Cutoff Wall 1 L.S. 4,500.00 4,500.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 8,200.00 8,200.00 2,700.00 2700 3,500.00 3,500.00
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TOTAL BID $753,100.00 $767,094.22 $770,934.50 $849,802.25 $696,922.19

1 Mobilization 1 L.S. 76,000.00 76,000.00 76,000.00 76,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 83,000.00 83,000.00 45,265.94 45,265.94

2 Clearing And Grubbing 0.16 ACRE 20,000.00 3,200.00 150,000.00 24,000.00 125,000.00 20,000.00 32,000.00 5,120.00 15,000.00 2,400.00

3 Removal of Structures And Obstructions 1 L.S. 24,000.00 24,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 16,000.00 16,000.00 31,000.00 31,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00

4 Removing Guardrail 312.5 L.F. 10.00 3,125.00 8.00 2,500.00 16.00 5,000.00 14.00 4,375.00 5.00 1,562.50

5 Removing Guardrail Anchor 4 EACH 400.00 1,600.00 500.00 2,000.00 425.00 1,700.00 400.00 1,600.00 250.00 1,000.00

6 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul 430 C.Y. 40.00 17,200.00 20.00 8,600.00 21.00 9,030.00 39.00 16,770.00 25.00 10,750.00

7 Select Borrow Incl. Haul 1,500 TON 20.00 30,000.00 32.00 48,000.00 26.00 39,000.00 40.00 60,000.00 20.00 30,000.00

8 Embankment Compaction 350 C.Y. 20.00 7,000.00 7.00 2,450.00 3.00 1,050.00 10.00 3,500.00 8.00 2,800.00

9 Ditch Excavation Incl. Haul 15 C.Y. 50.00 750.00 60.00 900.00 40.00 600.00 33.00 495.00 20.00 300.00

10 Channel Excavation Incl. Haul 50 C.Y. 50.00 2,500.00 60.00 3,000.00 40.00 2,000.00 33.00 1,650.00 35.00 1,750.00

11 Strembed Sediment 238 TON 50.00 11,900.00 55.00 13,090.00 75.00 17,850.00 99.00 23,562.00 70.00 16,660.00

12 Streambed Boulder One Man 300 EACH 30.00 9,000.00 24.00 7,200.00 10.00 3,000.00 36.00 10,800.00 185.00 55,500.00

13 Schedule A Culv. Pipe 18 In. Diam. 138 L.F. 100.00 13,800.00 80.00 11,040.00 70.00 9,660.00 98.00 13,524.00 50.00 6,900.00

14 Precast Reinf. Conc. Split Box Culvert 1 L.S. 261,000.00 261,000.00 220,000.00 220,000.00 235,000.00 235,000.00 248,000.00 248,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00

15 Temporary Stream Diversion 1 L.S. 30,000.00 30,000.00 54,000.00 54,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00

16 Streambed Mix 488 TON 40.00 19,520.00 37.00 18,056.00 100.00 48,800.00 86.00 41,968.00 70.00 34,160.00

17 Cascade Mix 215 TON 50.00 10,750.00 37.00 7,955.00 105.00 22,575.00 86.00 18,490.00 80.00 17,200.00

18 Catch Basin Type 2, 60 In. Diam. 1 EACH 9,000.00 9,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 6,500.00 6,500.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

19 Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul 1,490 C.Y. 25.00 37,250.00 33.00 49,170.00 25.00 37,250.00 23.00 34,270.00 25.00 37,250.00

20 Crushed Surfacing Base Course 690 TON 30.00 20,700.00 30.00 20,700.00 45.00 31,050.00 46.00 31,740.00 20.00 13,800.00

21 Crushed Surfacing Top Course 150 TON 40.00 6,000.00 62.00 9,300.00 100.00 15,000.00 70.00 10,500.00 25.00 3,750.00

22 Shoulder Finishing 0.10 MILE 20,000.00 2,000.00 10,500.00 1,050.00 45,000.00 4,500.00 49,500.00 4,950.00 5,000.00 500.00

23 Planing Bituminous Pavement 75 S.Y. 100.00 7,500.00 82.00 6,150.00 65.00 4,875.00 92.00 6,900.00 50.00 3,750.00

24 HMA Cl. 3/8 In. PG 58H-22 Fiber Reinforced 195 TON 180.00 35,100.00 160.00 31,200.00 185.00 36,075.00 195.00 38,025.00 200.00 39,000.00

25 Erosion / Water Pollution Control 1 EST. 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

26 Seeding And Mulching 0.27 ACRE 10,000.00 2,700.00 8,000.00 2,160.00 6,666.67 1,800.00 6,000.00 1,620.00 10,000.00 2,700.00

27 Topsoil Type C 245 S.Y. 10.00 2,450.00 16.00 3,920.00 10.00 2,450.00 9.00 2,205.00 55.00 13,475.00

28 High Visibility Silt Fence 239 L.F. 5.00 1,195.00 7.00 1,673.00 7.50 1,792.50 6.00 1,434.00 5.00 1,195.00

29 Planting Mitigation Construction 1 L.S. 6,000.00 6,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 7,700.00 7,700.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

30 Beam Guardrail Type 31 - 8 ft. Long Post 206.25 L.F. 40.00 8,250.00 44.00 9,075.00 50.00 10,312.50 46.00 9,487.50 50.00 10,312.50

31 Beam Guardrail Type 31 18.75 L.F. 40.00 750.00 40.00 750.00 50.00 937.50 45.00 843.75 35.00 656.25

32 Beam Guardrail Type 31 Non-Flared Terminal 2 EACH 4,500.00 9,000.00 3,700.00 7,400.00 4,350.00 8,700.00 4,000.00 8,000.00 4,000.00 8,000.00

33 Beam Guardrail Type 31 Buried Terminal Type 2 75 L.F. 120.00 9,000.00 72.00 5,400.00 80.00 6,000.00 80.00 6,000.00 100.00 7,500.00

34 Beam Guardrail Anchor Type 10 1 EACH 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,750.00 1,750.00 1,600.00 1,600.00 1,850.00 1,850.00

35 Project Temporary Traffic Control 1 L.S. 12,000.00 12,000.00 16,000.00 16,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

36 Construction Signs Class A 311.5 S.F. 12.00 3,738.00 30.00 9,345.00 18.00 5,607.00 32.00 9,968.00 40.00 12,460.00

37 Structure Excavation Class B Incl. Haul 90 C.Y. 50.00 4,500.00 47.00 4,230.00 21.00 1,890.00 29.00 2,610.00 30.00 2,700.00

38 Gravel Backfill For Foundation Class A (Crushed Surfacing Base Course) 165 C.Y. 60.00 9,900.00 52.00 8,580.00 62.00 10,230.00 75.00 12,375.00 35.00 5,775.00

39 Trimming And Cleanup 1 L.S. 4,000.00 4,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

40 Reimbursement For Third Party Damage 0 EST. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

41 Minor Change 1 CALC 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

42 SPCC Plan 1 L.S. 600.00 600.00 1,000.22 1,000.22 750.00 750.00 850.00 850.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

43 Mailbox Support Type 1 2 EACH 300.00 600.00 300.00 600.00 900.00 1,800.00 535.00 1,070.00 500.00 1,000.00

44 Plugging Existing Pipe 1 L.S. 2,100.00 2,100.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 7,900.00 7,900.00 7,800.00 7,800.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

45 Cutoff Wall 1 L.S. 5,422.00 5,422.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
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TOTAL BID $873,116.75 $876,530.63 $0.00 $0.00 $696,922.19

1 Mobilization 1 L.S. 69,000.00 69,000.00 85,000.00 85,000.00 0.00 0.00 45,265.94 45,265.94

2 Clearing And Grubbing 0.16 ACRE 40,000.00 6,400.00 190,000.00 30,400.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 2,400.00

3 Removal of Structures And Obstructions 1 L.S. 1,800.00 1,800.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 8,000.00

4 Removing Guardrail 312.5 L.F. 10.40 3,250.00 9.50 2,968.75 0.00 0.00 5.00 1,562.50

5 Removing Guardrail Anchor 4 EACH 455.00 1,820.00 420.00 1,680.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 1,000.00

6 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul 430 C.Y. 35.00 15,050.00 20.50 8,815.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 10,750.00

7 Select Borrow Incl. Haul 1,500 TON 27.00 40,500.00 27.50 41,250.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 30,000.00

8 Embankment Compaction 350 C.Y. 12.00 4,200.00 4.50 1,575.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 2,800.00

9 Ditch Excavation Incl. Haul 15 C.Y. 60.00 900.00 27.00 405.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 300.00

10 Channel Excavation Incl. Haul 50 C.Y. 38.00 1,900.00 27.00 1,350.00 0.00 0.00 35.00 1,750.00

11 Strembed Sediment 238 TON 48.00 11,424.00 61.00 14,518.00 0.00 0.00 70.00 16,660.00

12 Streambed Boulder One Man 300 EACH 62.00 18,600.00 27.00 8,100.00 0.00 0.00 185.00 55,500.00

13 Schedule A Culv. Pipe 18 In. Diam. 138 L.F. 52.00 7,176.00 90.00 12,420.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 6,900.00

14 Precast Reinf. Conc. Split Box Culvert 1 L.S. 289,000.00 289,000.00 264,500.00 264,500.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 150,000.00

15 Temporary Stream Diversion 1 L.S. 62,000.00 62,000.00 82,000.00 82,000.00 0.00 0.00 35,000.00 35,000.00

16 Streambed Mix 488 TON 68.00 33,184.00 65.00 31,720.00 0.00 0.00 70.00 34,160.00

17 Cascade Mix 215 TON 68.00 14,620.00 65.00 13,975.00 0.00 0.00 80.00 17,200.00

18 Catch Basin Type 2, 60 In. Diam. 1 EACH 11,500.00 11,500.00 6,700.00 6,700.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

19 Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul 1,490 C.Y. 29.50 43,955.00 21.50 32,035.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 37,250.00

20 Crushed Surfacing Base Course 690 TON 38.00 26,220.00 33.00 22,770.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 13,800.00

21 Crushed Surfacing Top Course 150 TON 42.00 6,300.00 40.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 3,750.00

22 Shoulder Finishing 0.10 MILE 35,000.00 3,500.00 19,000.00 1,900.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 500.00

23 Planing Bituminous Pavement 75 S.Y. 106.67 8,000.25 7.00 525.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 3,750.00

24 HMA Cl. 3/8 In. PG 58H-22 Fiber Reinforced 195 TON 221.00 43,095.00 170.00 33,150.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 39,000.00

25 Erosion / Water Pollution Control 1 EST. 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

26 Seeding And Mulching 0.27 ACRE 9,626.76 2,599.23 8,800.00 2,376.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 2,700.00

27 Topsoil Type C 245 S.Y. 48.00 11,760.00 7.00 1,715.00 0.00 0.00 55.00 13,475.00

28 High Visibility Silt Fence 239 L.F. 6.00 1,434.00 4.50 1,075.50 0.00 0.00 5.00 1,195.00

29 Planting Mitigation Construction 1 L.S. 18,871.52 18,871.52 17,000.00 17,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

30 Beam Guardrail Type 31 - 8 ft. Long Post 206.25 L.F. 49.40 10,188.75 45.00 9,281.25 0.00 0.00 50.00 10,312.50

31 Beam Guardrail Type 31 18.75 L.F. 46.80 877.50 42.50 796.88 0.00 0.00 35.00 656.25

32 Beam Guardrail Type 31 Non-Flared Terminal 2 EACH 5,525.00 11,050.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 8,000.00

33 Beam Guardrail Type 31 Buried Terminal Type 2 75 L.F. 143.00 10,725.00 130.00 9,750.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 7,500.00

34 Beam Guardrail Anchor Type 10 1 EACH 2,340.00 2,340.00 2,140.00 2,140.00 0.00 0.00 1,850.00 1,850.00

35 Project Temporary Traffic Control 1 L.S. 20,000.00 20,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

36 Construction Signs Class A 311.5 S.F. 11.00 3,426.50 24.50 7,631.75 0.00 0.00 40.00 12,460.00

37 Structure Excavation Class B Incl. Haul 90 C.Y. 55.00 4,950.00 24.00 2,160.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 2,700.00

38 Gravel Backfill For Foundation Class A (Crushed Surfacing Base Course) 165 C.Y. 60.00 9,900.00 41.50 6,847.50 0.00 0.00 35.00 5,775.00

39 Trimming And Cleanup 1 L.S. 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,400.00 3,400.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

40 Reimbursement For Third Party Damage 0 EST. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

41 Minor Change 1 CALC 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

42 SPCC Plan 1 L.S. 2,200.00 2,200.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

43 Mailbox Support Type 1 2 EACH 850.00 1,700.00 300.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 1,000.00

44 Plugging Existing Pipe 1 L.S. 1,800.00 1,800.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

45 Cutoff Wall 1 L.S. 2,400.00 2,400.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
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